TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

VTB+HGP-1A(27.541)

VTB+S,VTC+S Tuzas/ i

Variable Displacement Vane Pumps
ARVASSER L HE 0 RS EUBEDE oS
Ma2 st AR QSR » BEERS » HR @
Pt A\ CBeE - BB » ERENNEM -
BRUTER - BEBER - TIFEH - REmSeE
SR NEEK -

Variable Displacement Vane Pumps focuses on the
required oil quantity of hydraulic circuits. Therefore,
the design is to improve the circuit efficiency, lower the
noise and oil temperature to make the work more efficient
and achieve the purpose of saving the power.

Suitable for a grinding machine, an automatic lathe,
a main processor, a shoes-making machine and the
machines for other purposes or a monostable machine.

B SEIEZR 75/ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATON

VTB -F 30 +S -AK
I BT ZRHI ItHEE y=te BOBREE
ﬁﬁtzﬁf‘% Mounting Delivery Capacity iﬁt Zﬁ?’% Range Of Pressure
olele Type L/min Qelz Adjustment(kgf/cm?)
PA
VTB LR 26,30,40 A2:30~55
B e
Foot Type HGP-1A A3:50~70
(2B,4BE)
EH 4 eesk /ISPECIFICATION
=119 HHs BEERY LERE 58
EiChM B Output Flow Ports size Speedr.p.m Weight(kg)
SRt Max AT 3.5kg/cm? . ——
Model Pressure 188? r.p.m EOAOED 82K | 835 Hél[l%;;—fé Ilziljfg%
2 min =
kg/cm OUT| IN | DR | Min Max Type Type
VTB-26+S 70 26 3/8"[1/2"[1/4”
VTB-30+S 70 30 " " " 12 9.1
VTB-40+S 70 40 1/2713/4711/4
VTC-20+S 140 20 900 1800
VTC-26+S 140 26 " ” »
1/27|3/47|3/8
VTC-30+S 140 30 12.5 9.5
VTC-40+S 105 40
VTC-54+PA 140 54
VTC-70+PA 140 70 3/47| 1”7 |3/8”| 800 1800 35 27
VTC-86+PA 105 86

59



60

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

Ng R TE/DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)

VTB+HGP-1A (2B)

4:33% IESaE Et T 4.76 :ggf
- 28 Pressure adjustment _a
&5 | o3
: 2 |
1+0.016 ( I 1219.0 -7?.021
212 [+0.034 EMOPT1/4"
DRAIN OUT
DR
2-M12xP1.75 N 33 g NO.608
Hj;m apPT1/2" 3 WOODRLJFF KEY
ouT —
AROPT3/4" :j \ ]
IN o % OUT 8
f /LA 5
©
3 ; ! E
8 kj W J g
] 16
8 % - i
2-M10xP1.5
4
SRR, 36.5
Flow adjustment 59 37
157
_ OEREEREH+ERER
Variable displacement vane pump + Gear pump
VTB+HGP-1A(4BE)
__AsE R 4765681
- |_| 28 Pressure adjustment RS
£ Bl
: 2 a
1+0.016 19.0 -30.021
212 [+005 EMOPT1/4"
DRAIN OUT 4.2
4-211 DR
2-M12xP1.7' i A
% 3 " NO.608
L HHAPT1/ ~ WOODRUFF KEY
° ouT i ]
N I ) ~ -
SROPT3/4" — =
A EDIN 3 | ) @ ig‘ \
o r OouT s
& B3 N 10.8+0.02 38 A
” N 3 N G
f N \) JJ f . § { = §
. a-& S . Y g
fe) - 16
¥ N - I
N —
4
64 4-M6xP1.0 B EEIE 36.5
90 Flow adjustment 59 37
63 74 157

SRR EER AR
Variable displacement vane pump + Gear pump




T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

9N R U E /DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)

VTB-30,40+PA(HGP-2A)

RN iR R A4
Pressure adjustment

+0.02
4.76 +0.01

14254

+0.02
44003

H+0.016
(512.5:99%

214702

T

Shaft dimensions

219.050021
THRTHE

N

BEBEL R

T B B R

Variable displacement vane pump + Gear pump

AHMOPT3/4"

28 ol
I 72
£ °
s 519,05 S 021
HHOPT1/4"
DRAIN OUT
4211 bR
2-M12xP1.75 B ] 9 s
& o HAOPT12" g WOODRUFF KEY
j g out
AHOPT3/4"
IN & .\ﬁr gx )] ~—s
- \@ E’E
15} 3
)J I 3 8
<. -
T l
—
4
4-M8xP1.25
' rEmEny /| 365
S Flow adjustment 59 37
74
160
| ORAREREEEHER
Variable displacement vane pump + Gear pump
B R R A 162
VTC'20,3O ,40+ PA Pressure adjustment 138
| 59 37
63.5 é% ‘ 225
14
g ‘ WooggfggKEY
(@??éf*&?:ﬁ} o 3 | e
1S P/ N = —(
n 1 [5e]
g _@ 2|8
— e i
s N E N o
N % ST \\p g
e 16
S\ T RS _ -
@ Flow adjustment N —
90

&
;

IN

2-M12xP1.75




T TASHENG

HY D RAUILTICS
9%~ /B / DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)
VTC-54.70,86+PA — 7

Pressure adjustment | 98 44
40
! A > 4

< ~
Vg s %
TREHEBRH &
Flow adjustment 1 [

93

MAX 120

250.81063
— L
[
d | )
I—'_
3 "'L..ﬂ—
]
]
‘a
P13629 04
|77 |

|
I_L_ 18 4__
430 | MAX_ 140
MAX 270

B SR

4761863 Ve ~
A N @/t ©
‘*’6 15 /QJF&
2054 21254 8021 ﬂé——‘/ il&y ~r
FHRFHE itt.'iHJEIPT3/4"
AmaPT1Y

Shaft dimensions @9 Ql out

_ OSREXRER«EREE i 124 Tiness
Variable displacement vane pump + Gear pump :

27.7202

1

N)

g




T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS
VTB+PA #8535 1 #%EE! DISASSEMBLY FIG

VTB+PA 5 %% FHZR/IPARTS LIST

IE[S S HE BoEE IE[S NS HE b
Item Description Q'ty Remarks |ltem Description Q'ty Remarks
1 |4R08/Screw nut 1 M12x1.75 | 23 |¢R0E/Screw nut 1 M16x1.0
2 |F3E2#%/Adjust bolt 1 |M12x1.75%20| 24 (t§Z/Snap cap 1
3 |ZESEIRFH/Plug screw 1 25 |7 E{iIfA/Locking pin 4 @4.0%8
4 |0 #UEB/O ring 1 P-22 26 |87\ Em5/Dry bearings | 1 22x25
Epiee ] EiEaRiR
5 |0 #U3E/O ring 1 P-5 27 Front port plate 1
6 [FZ/Plug screw 1 28 |EX/J18/Cam ring 1
No.608
7 [[BZE/Piston 1 29 |} B/ Woodruff ke 1
= E y (3116 x7/8)
8 |RHAEL/Pump body 1 30 |/|)&fh#E </Shaft Rotor 1
9 |#8k%/ Brand plate 1 31 |EH/Vane 13 | 1.6%x9.65%22
- . BRI
10 |555Z£]/ Motor nails 2 32 Rear/port plate 1
11 [IhémsHE]/Oil seal 1 22x42%x11 | 33 |0 BYR/0 ring 1 S-60
12 |#J¥=/Retainer ring 1 R-42 34 |0 AU5/0 ring 1 S-38
13 |E£3852E/ Twin piston 1 35 |0 #U3%/O ring 1 G-85
14 |&8%/Spring 1 36 |§zT\ @M 5/Dry bearings | 1 22%25
15 |O #Y1R/O ring 1 P22A 37 |#4=/ Rear cover 1
T\ SBIR A4
16 |eS9E=2/ Snap plug | 1 3 |/ FOTIRIRRA 4 | M10x1.5%25
Countersink hex-screw
17 |B ) ZE/ cover 1 39 |0 #3%/0 ring 2 AS-137
JNETI SRR rEE
18 /\%/ﬂ,ﬁfﬁ“ 4 | Mex1.0x20 | 40 BREBER ]
Countersink hex-screw Rear cover plate
. ; ANCEPRBELS
19 |58%84Z4%/ Adjust bolt 1 M10Xx1.5X40 | 41 Countersink hex-screw 4 M6x1.0x20
20 |9205/Screw nut 1 M10x1.5 | 42 BT Spring washern 4 M8
= A INBEFEM
21 |0 AUIR/O ring 1 P-14 43 Hexagon cap screw 4 | M8x1.25%20
22 FFZEIR42/ Adjust bolt 1 | M16x1.0%x36

63



64

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

VTC+PAE s 2 51 )2 E/ DISASSEMBLY FIG




T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

VTC+PA €55l S/+Z/PARTS LIST

B8 AE £ B EE B8 ENES =2 B EE
Item Description Q'ty Remarks Item Description Q'ty Remarks
1 |30I38/Retainer ring 1 R-42 32 |O #3x/0 ring 1 P-20
2 [LWL&lRAEY/Oil seal 1 |TC4-22x42x%11| 33 |O BUE/O ring 2 P-5
N NP Fje=
3 |mmE2/Pump Body | 1 34 [3BO %ﬁ? 1
4 |E{TIM8/Locking pin 5 4x8 35 |38%E/Spring 1 1.4X8X%X26
; A ap=Li]
5 %ﬁ@ﬂﬂ 7?(/Dry bearlngs 2 CB-2225 36 Bala;‘lcing Spool 1
BID AR = ;
6 Fron/t port plate 1 37 |0 BIIR/O ring 1 P-14
7 |E38/Cam ring 1 38 |FEIRSIRF/Ad]. bolt| 1 |[M16xP1.0x36
8 | BEF2/Woodruff key 1 3/16X7/8 39 |FFEEIRIG/Screw nut 1 M16X%x1.0
9 |I)#hgE5 /Shaft Rotor | 1 40 |2Z/ Black Lid 1
o Vi=—9i=Lt] 1
10 |EH/Vane 13 | 1.6X9.65%22 41 Traffic sliding shaft
BRI e o .
11 Rear port plate 1 42 |fitE O BUIRZE/O ring 1
12 (HEFAE(FHITE) 1 |56.6x52.2x1.5| 43 |0 /O ring 1 P-22
Teflon O ring
BmBE(HFTIR) A= A=
13 Teflon O ring 1 |36.3x31.9x1.5| 44 Cc;ntrol flow side cover|
= . i1 S E PNYANEE[ i
14 |0 253/0O ring 1 S-53 45 Flat hexagonal screw 1 M12>1.75x25
AU i _ RSPl
15 |0 Z4HR/O ring 1 S-32 46 1Countersink hex-screw 4 | M6>1.03x35
16 |O AUIR/O ring 1 G-85 47 |1&218/Screw nut 1 M12Xx1.75
17 |O AYIR/O ring 4 P-6 48 |1RM1S/Screw nut 1 M8x1.25
— EE AN oA
18 |EIRZEE/Plug 1/16 49 ﬁ‘.ét%@/xg?oﬂ*ﬁ?aﬁﬁmw 1 | M8x1.25x35
e —
19 |#&Z/Rear cover 1 50 Ssifn%%asher 1 M8
VANPAREL ST 7B ZEEIRE
20 Countersink hex-screw 4 10x30 51 Hexagon head bolt plugs 1
21 |28k%/ Brand plate 1 52 |Z=fE%E5E/ Plug 1
22 |555EZ%]/ Motor nails 2 53 |O AU1x/0 ring 1 P-14
23 |O #UI%/O ring 2 AS-137 54 |[3‘EZ=/Spring 1 |3.5%X15.5%X38.5
o |BREEER ; 55 |EEROBHIEE 1
Rear cover plate Spool valve seat
VANZ=PRREL LS LZEREEE
25 [countersink hex-screw| 2 M6 >1.0x20 56 |Spool valve !
oL PE RE
26 |¥EET)/Spring washer| 4 M8 57 ﬁeisi'%% adj. body 1
——
27 Qﬁigf@%‘ 4 | M8x1.25x20 | 58 |O BEUIB/O ring 3 P-5
exagon cap screw
OB B IRS AYEDIEEL S
28 Flat hexagonal screw 1 MS 8 59 IGountersink hex-screw] 4 M5>0.8 30
OB B IRS - )
29 |Flat hexagonal screw | 1 | M10x1.5x12 | 60 |O ZUI/O ring 1 P-10
ANEPREEL S _
30 |Gountersink hex-screw| 4 | M6x1.0x20 | 61 |ZE=RIEEEZEDE/ Plug | 1
31 |3EZ1&7/8)Z5/Side cover 1

65



